
Sequoia 100m
1998 Sequoia Century

Distance Distance Climbing
At Turn To Next So Far So Far Notes

Foothill College L 0.2 0 0 Go out main entrance.
Moody Rd. R 0.7 0.2 30 Turn right on Moody Rd.
Altamont Rd. R 2.1 0.9 50
Page Mill Rd. L 6.5 3.0 540
Alpine Rd. S 3.5 9.5 2170 Cross Skyline Blvd.  Gradual climb then bumpy descent.

Alpine Rd. R 4.0 13.0 2320 Keep right.  Stay on Alpine Rd.!  Take care on descent.
Pescadero Rd. L 5.1 17.0 2340 Climb over Haskins Hill
Huckleberry Flat Access Road L 0.1 22.1 2950
Huckleberry Flat Group Picnic U 0.0 22.2 2950 Rest Stop (Closes at 10:55 AM)
Pescadero Rd. L 5.1 22.2 2980
Butano Cutoff L 0.6 27.3 3040
Cloverdale Rd. L 4.8 27.9 3040
Gazos Creek Rd. R 2.1 32.7 3310
CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) L 4.2 34.8 3310 Begin long ride down the coast.
Ano Nuevo access road R 0.2 39.0 3460
Ano Nuevo U 0.1 39.2 3470 Rest Stop (Closes at 12:15 PM)
CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) R 19.4 39.3 3470 Continue riding down the coast.
King Street L 1.2 58.7 4160 Get off busy main road.
Mission St./Water St. L 0.8 59.9 4180 Go through Santa Cruz.
Market St. L 1.5 60.7 4180 Continue on Branciforte Rd.
De Laveaga Park entrance R 0.1 62.2 4360
De Laveaga Park Group Picnic U 0.1 62.3 4370 Lunch Stop (Closes at 2:25 PM)
Branciforte Rd. R 4.4 62.4 4380
Mountain View Rd. R 0.9 66.8 4460 Short climb.
Laurel Glen Rd. S 2.2 67.7 4750 Continue downhill on Laurel Glen.
San Jose - Soquel Rd. L 7.6 69.9 4780 Long tedious climb.
Summit Rd. L 1.1 77.5 6200
Loma Prieta Community Center L 0.1 78.6 6250 Rest Stop (Closes at 4:10 PM) steep driveway!
Summit Rd. L 1.5 78.7 6250 Busy road.
Old Santa Cruz Highway R 5.8 80.2 6330 Gradual descent.  Watch for gaps in pavement!
Bear Creek Rd. overcrossing S 0.5 86.0 6450 Continue onto CA17.  Keep to the right.
Alma Bridge Rd. R 0.5 86.5 6450 Cross to the far side of Lexington Dam.
Los Gatos Creek Trail L 1.7 87.0 6450 Exercise caution on the rocky section.  Exit trail at Main St.

Main St. L 0.1 88.7 6480
University Ave. R 0.5 88.8 6510
CA9 (Saratoga-Los Gatos Rd.) L 3.6 89.3 6510
Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. S 2.4 92.9 6450 Continue straight onto Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd.
Prospect Rd. L 0.5 95.3 6480
South Stelling Rd. R 1.5 95.8 6520
McClellan Rd. L 1.5 97.3 6530
Mira Vista Rd. R 0.1 98.8 6650
Santa Paula Rd. L 0.2 98.9 6650
Foothill Blvd. R 4.9 99.1 6680
El Monte Rd. L 1.2 104.0 6720
Foothill College R 0 105.2 6830 Done! (Course closes at 6:00 PM)
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